RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY

Dr. Diganta-Biswas Secretary, PG Council



Ph : 9474936820 (M) e.mail : secretarypg@raiganjuniversity.ac.in diganta.law.biswas@gmail.com P.O. Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur. West Bengal, India, Pin-733134

Ref. No. SPac/15/225/2023

Date 07/11/2023

NOTICE FOR SPOT ADMISSION TO PG PROGRAM, 2023-24

As directed, the **spot counseling cum admission** for the remaining applicants (*those whose name didn't appear in the merit list yet*) from the willing list as published by the University (available on the University Website) for the admission to various PG Programmes at Raiganj University will be held on 9th November, 2023. In this connection, the interested candidates are directed to report to the Office of the Head/ Coordinator of the respective Department on 9th November, 2023 on or before 12 Noon for spot admission. This spot admission will be conducted strictly in order of merit and on the basis of the seats available against the PG Programme of the Department concerned. The candidates reporting must carry the following documents:

- 1. Original Photo Identity Card (Aadhar Card/ Voter's Card/ PAN Card/ Driving License etc.)
- 2. All the relevant testimonials concerning the application of PG Admission (e.g. Online application, Marksheets, Caste Certificate/ Certificate of Reservation in relevant cases etc.).

Failure to report the concerned department for spot admission on 9th November, 2023 on or before 12 Noon will not be considered for admission further.

Diganta Bimay

(Dr. Diganta Biswas) Secretary PG Council, Raiganj University, Raiganj.

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 2. Dean, faculty of Science and Management, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 3. Dean, faculty of Arts, Commerce and Law, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 4. All the members, PG Admission Committee, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 5. All the HoD/ Coordinator of various Departments, Raiganj University, Raiganj,